12-month
Ared Industry Jan.'21  Jan.'22 change change rank
Alabama
Statewide Construction
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021-January 2022
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)
12-month 12-month %

Ared Industry Jan.'21  Jan.'22 change change rank
Santa Cruz-Watsonville, CA Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,500 4,600 100 2% 208
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA Construction 8,800 8,700 -100 -1% 301
Santa Rosa, CA Construction 15,500 15,400 -100 -1% 301
Stockton-Lodi, CA Construction 12,900 13,400 500 4% 140
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA Construction 11,000 11,400 400 4% 140

Visalia-Porterville, CA
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021—Jan[jar§} 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)
12-month %

Ared

Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell, GA
Augusta-Richmond County, GA-SC
Columbus, GA-AL

Savannah, GA

Chattanooga, TN-GA
Hawaii
Statewide

Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI
Urban Honolulu, HI

Industry

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jan. '21

126,300
19,900
4,700
7,900

11,300

36,300

4,200
26,500

Jan . '22

133,400
18,800
4,800
8,300

11,400

35,200

4,100
25,400

12-month
change

7,100
-1,100
100
400

100

-1,100

-100
-1,100

change

6%
-6%
2%
5%

1%

-3%

-2%
-4%

rank

87
350
208
111

244

315
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021-January 2022
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)
12-month 12-month %
Industry Jan.'21  Jan.'22 change change rank



12-month
Industry Jan.'21  Jan.'22 change change rank
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021—Janl‘jlé{'r§ 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)

Ared

Nebraska
Statewide
Statewide

Lincoln, NE
Omaha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA

Nevada
Statewide
Statewide

Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV
Reno, NV

New Hampshire
Statewide
Statewide

Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA
Manchester, NH NECTA
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA

Industry

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-Nt Mining, Logging, and Construction
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTMiillihg, Logging, and Construction
Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA DiwWlining, Logging, and Construction

New Jersey
Statewide
Statewide

Atlantic City-Hammonton, NJ
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ
Camden, NJ Div.
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ
Newark, NJ-PA Div.

Trenton, NJ

Vineland-Bridgeton, NJ

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

New Mexico
Statewide
Statewide

Albuquerque, NM
Las Cruces, NM
Santa Fe, NM

New York
Statewide
Statewide

Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Binghamton, NY
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY

Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jan. '21

51,300
52,300

9,400
27,700

91,500
106,300

65,700
18,200

26,800
27,700

1,800
5,200
5,400
2,700

4,800
3,500
9,300

146,800
148,100

5,300
27,900
21,500
38,000
43,200

5,200

2,800

12,200
16,100

45,800
63,500

24,300
3,800
2,800

351,300
355,800

17,800
3,200
17,600
7,800

Jan . '22

51,500
52,500

9,500
28,700

93,200
107,500

67,100
18,700

29,200
30,100

1,900
5,400
5,500
2,800

4,900
4,100
9,700

151,400
152,700

5,300
28,000
23,900
37,200
46,300

5,500

3,100

13,200
16,500

48,000
66,500

24,900
3,800
3,100

349,300
354,300

18,100
3,600
19,300
7,600

12-month
change

200
200

100
1,000

1,700
1,200

1,400
500

2,400
2,400

100
200
100
100

100
600
400

4,600
4,600

0
100
2,400
-800
3,100
300
300

1,000
400

2,200
3,000

600
0
300

-2,000
-1,500

300
400
1,700
-200

12-month %

change

0.4%
0.4%

1%
4%

2%
1%
2%
3%

9%
9%

6%
4%
2%
4%

2%
17%
4%

3%
3%

0%
0.4%
11%
-2%
%
6%
11%
8%
2%

5%
5%
2%
0%
11%

-1%
-0.4%

2%
13%
10%
-3%

rank

244
140

208
170

87
140
208
140

208

140

262
261
24
315
74
87
24

57
208

208
262
24

208
15
37

328



12-month
Industry Jan.'21  Jan.'22 change change rank
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021—Jan[jar9 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)
12-month %
change

Ared

Pennsylvania
Statewide
Statewide

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ

Altoona, PA
Bloomsburg-Berwick, PA
Chambersburg-Waynesboro, PA
Delaware County, PA

East Stroudsburg, PA

Erie, PA

Gettysburg, PA
Harrisburg-Carlisle, PA
Johnstown, PA

Lancaster, PA

Industry

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Montgomery County-Bucks County-Chester Co Mining, Logging, and Construction

Philadelphia City, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Reading, PA

Scranton--Wilkes-Barre--Hazleton, PA

York-Hanover, PA

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jan. '21

232,700
253,700

12,200
2,500
1,000
2,300

11,400
1,700
3,600
1,700

11,200
1,400

17,700

52,000

11,100

53,900
7,200
9,200

Jan . '22

234,900
256,800

13,200
2,600
1,100
2,400

11,600
1,700
3,900
1,800

11,300
1,500

17,900

54,200

11,100

52,700
6,900

10,000

12-month
change

2,200
3,100

1,000
100
100
100
200

0
300
100
100
100
200

2,200

0

-1,200
-300
800

1%
1%

8%
4%
10%
4%
2%
0%
8%
6%
1%
7%
1%
4%
0%
-2%
-4%
9%

rank

57
140
37
140
208
262
57
87
244
74
244
140
262
315
337
45

11,(ng,)-9.47.P <</MCID 5645 >>BDC BT 0.003 Tw 7.!
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2021—Jan[jar9 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primaryataidditialabgbates)
12-month %

Ared

Statewide
Statewide

Abilene, TX

Amarillo, TX

Austin-Round Rock, TX
Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX
Brownsville-Harlingen, TX
College Station-Bryan, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Dallas-Plano-Irving, TX Div.
El Paso, TX

Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Div.

Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX

Killeen-Temple, TX

Laredo, TX

Longview, TX

Lubbock, TX
McAllen-Edinburg-Mission, TX
Midland, TX

Odessa, TX

San Angelo, TX

San Antonio-New Braunfels, TX
Sherman-Denison, TX
Texarkana, TX-AR

Tyler, TX

Victoria, TX

Waco, TX

Wichita Falls, TX

Utah
Statewide
Statewide

Logan, UT-ID
Ogden-Clearfield, UT
Provo-Orem, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
St. George, UT

Vermont
Statewide
Statewide

Burlington-South Burlington, VT NECTA

Virginia
Statewide
Statewide

Charlottesville, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Northern Virginia, VA
Richmond, VA
Roanoke, VA

Industry

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jan. '21

706,200
879,700

4,200
7,400
69,800
14,700
3,500
7,000
18,500
142,000
17,000
70,500
199,900
6,800
3,100
11,600
8,600
8,100
27,900
13,200
3,200
55,900
3,200
2,700
6,000
3,700
7,900
2,700

115,500
123,800

3,500
20,900
26,300
49,900

9,200

13,400
14,100

5,300

200,200
207,100

5,500
5,700
77,400
40,000
8,600
39,500

Jan . '22

744,300
936,400

4,300
7,700
72,100
16,200
3,400
7,200
19,000
149,600
17,600
73,000
210,200
7,100
3,600
11,900
9,100
8,400
31,500
14,900
3,400
56,300
3,200
2,800
6,200
4,000
8,100
2,700

119,000
128,300

3,600
20,400
27,500
51,400

9,600

13,300
14,100

5,100

197,700
204,800

5,400
5,800
75,000
39,200
9,000
37,800

12-month
change
38,100
56,700

100
300
2,300
1,500
-100
200
500
7,600
600
2,500
10,300
300
500
300
500
300
3,600
1,700
200
400

0
100
200
300
200

0

3,500
4,500

100
-500
1,200
1,500
400

-100

-200

-2,500
-2,300

-100
100
-2,400
-800
400
-1,700

change
5%
6%

2%
4%
3%
10%
-3%
3%
3%
5%
4%
4%
5%
4%
16%
3%
6%
4%
13%
13%
6%
1%
0%
4%
3%
8%
3%
0%

3%
4%

3%
-2%
5%
3%
4%

-1%
0%

-4%

-1%
-1%

-2%
2%
-3%
-2%
5%
-4%

rank

208
140
170

37
328
170
170
111
140
140
111
140

10
170

87
140

15

15

87
244
262
140
170

57
170
262

170
315
111
170
140

337

315
208
328
315
111
337
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